

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).5072/2019

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.40984/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40987/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.40978/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 08-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Sushasini, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr., Adv.
Mr. Divya Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Popli, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebelo, Adv.
Ms. Sandhiya Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
Suchakshu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgments
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel, appearing with Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, learned counsel accepts notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER