

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).16445/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2018 in OA No. 200/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

RAJEEV SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.75739/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75742/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75740/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No.16286/2019

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Kanika Sood, Adv.
Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Sany Antony, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay, on the Civil Appeals and on the application(s) for stay, returnable on 12 July 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER