

REVISED

ITEM NO.12 + 63

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5735/2019

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106694/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. NO. 5799/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO. 107960/2019 – EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 107961/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No. 16445/2019

**(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5735/2019

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106694/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. NO. 5799/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO. 107960/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 107961/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 34831/2016.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER