

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3799-3800/2019

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Divya Prakash Pande, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suchakshu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar