

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).28477/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2019 in AN No.258/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S BAJAAD CONTRACTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136522/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136526/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136523/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.136525/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
For Mr.Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.Nos.3799-3800 of 2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master