

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 16445/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2018
in OA No. 200/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

RAJEEV SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75739/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.75742/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75740/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16286/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75962/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.75964/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5735/2019 (XVII)

(With IA No.106696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.106694/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5799/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107960/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107961/2019-STAY
APPLICATION)

Date : 03-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Suchakshu Jain, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Anmol Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG.
Ms. Divya Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Salvador S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sen, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Friday, 07 February 2020 along
with Civil Appeal Nos. 3799-3800 of 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER