

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.6611/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2018 in OA No. 186/2016 13-09-2018 in OA No.200/2016 13-09-2018 in OA No. 580/2016 13-09-2018 in OA No. 102/2017 13-09-2018 in OA No. 404/2016 13-09-2018 in OA No. 405/2016 13-09-2018 in OA No. 520/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

QUARRY EC HOLDERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATENDRA PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay, permission to file appeal and appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 19-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Chitambareash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Alex M. Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the Civil Appeal is granted.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation
of delay, on the Civil Appeal and on the application for
stay.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.5072/2019

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master