

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1342/2018

M ALAGARSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Ghai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Aman Pal, A.A.G.
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Ms. Rajesswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG Ms. Aishwarya Bhati requests for placing on record the Comprehensive Guidelines during the pendency of these proceedings.

List this matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)