

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1342/2018

M ALAGARSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2023 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 13.09.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)