

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3799-3800/2019

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI

Respondent(s)

WITH

**Diary No(s). 16286/2019 (XVII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 75962/2019 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 75964/2019)**

**Diary No(s). 16445/2019 (XVII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 75739/2019 FOR STAY
APPLICATION ON IA 75740/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 75742/2019 FOR AMENDMENT OF APPEAL /
PETITION / I.A. ON IA 98393/2019 FOR AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION
/ I.A. ON IA 98398/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 98402/2019)**

**C.A. No. 5735/2019 (XVII)
(IA STAY APPLICATION ON IA 106694/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106696/2019)**

**C.A. No. 5799/2019 (XVII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
107960/2019 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 107961/2019 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 22672/2020)**

**C.A. No. 7436/2019 (XVII)
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 136523/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. ON IA 136525/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136526/2019)**

**C.A. No. 2626/2020 (XVII)
(IA No. 29632/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 29631/2020 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)**

**Diary No(s). 6611/2020 (XVII)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40820/2020 FOR STAY
APPLICATION ON IA 40821/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE**

**IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 40822/2020 FOR APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 40823/2020)**

Date : 18-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Appellant(s)	Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv. Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Alex M Scaria, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv. Ms. Saritha Thomas, Adv. Mr. John Thomas Arackal, Adv. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv. Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv. Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Adv. Mr. Philip Mathai Paikaday, Adv. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv. Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv. Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
-------------------------	--

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Mrs. Anisha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. S K Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alex M Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.
Ms. Saritha Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Alex Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bhalerao, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 In terms of the letter circulated by the counsel for the appellant, list on a non-miscellaneous day on 7 November 2023
- 2 Liberty to file the additional affidavit, if any on or before 3 November 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR