

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.51281/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2024 in OA No.142/2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

CHHATTISGARH KHANIJ PATTEDAR MAHASANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE
CHANGE & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.254464/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.254462/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.254465/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.254463/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH Diary No.51295/2024 (XVII)

(With IA No.254486/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.254485/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.254487/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.254484/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No.51360/2024 (XVII)

(With IA No.255693/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255689/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.255682/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.255691/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushrut Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, ASG
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Atmaram N S Dadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Alex M Scaria, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Civil Appeals before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjiv Khanna on 12 November 2024.
- 2 The time limit of 7 November 2024 fixed by the National Green Tribunal shall stand extended until 13 November 2024 so as to enable the Bench of this Court to take an appropriate view of the matter.
- 3 List the Civil Appeals on 12 November 2024 along with Civil Appeal Nos 3799-3800 of 2019, Diary No 6611 of 2020 and Diary No 51761 of 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar