

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1342/2018

M ALAGARSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
 Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
 Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Samarth Krishan Luthra, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Re-list along with Civil Appeal Nos. 3799-3800/2019, titled
"Union of India vs. Rajiv Suri", in the week commencing 27.01.2025.

We are primarily concerned with the issue of illegal river
 sand mining in the States of Tamil Nadu, Punjab, Madhya Pradesh,
 Andhra Pradesh, and Maharashtra.

On the next date of hearing, the parties will be ready with
 all facts and details to enable this Court to decide the legal
 issue(s).

(BABITA PANDEY)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR