

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 52292/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2024 in OA No. 370/2024 passed by the National Green Tribunal]

SAJESH BHARATHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.272947/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.272948/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.272950/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL )

Date : 06-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram P., AOR  
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the appeal is granted.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 3799-3800/2019, titled "*Union of India Vs. Rajiv Suri*"

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

In the meanwhile, after the State Environment Impact Assessment Authority<sup>1</sup> grants approval/clearance, mining will be permitted. The SEIAA will be entitled to pass interim orders to ensure availability of sand etc., while also ensuring proper compliance with the norms.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR