

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 57955/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2024
in OA No. 142/2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal]

ARUN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND
CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20108/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 20114/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 20113/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 20121/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No. 20110/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 27-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sunil Kumar Siingh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Bhavya Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jain, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the appeal is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the appeal.

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 3799-3800/2019 titled "*Union of India vs. Rajiv Suri*" and other connected matters.

Interim order(s) passed in the aforesaid appeals will also apply to the present case.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR