

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S).24254/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08-08-2024
IN OA NO.142/2022 PASSED BY THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL]

M/S. PATEL STONE QUARRY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT,
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 130039/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 130040/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA NO. 130043/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA NO. 130045/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA NO. 130042/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL
IA NO. 130037/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents on the application
seeking permission to file Civil Appeal as well as on the
application seeking condonation of delay and also in the
Civil Appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No(s)-3799-3800 of 2019.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)