

ITEM NO.803
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3799-3800/2019

UNION OF INDIA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA Nos.170001 of 2025;170187 of 2025; 170008 of 2025; 170189 of 2025- FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS; INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-10-2025 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Mr. Anurag, AOR

Mr. Kailash Vastav, Sr, Adv.
Ms. Asha Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor , AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.170001, 170187, 170008, AND 170189 of 2025:

List on 09.10.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MAN-IKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)