

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3799-3800/2019

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 12476/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 24383/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 182303/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 256928/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 182238/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 180488/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179416/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179358/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 110463/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 108509/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 31152/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 182340/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 19-11-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Sanchit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. S K Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR  
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Shambhavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv.  
M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR  
Ms. Saritha Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.  
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.  
Mr. Johnthomas Arakal, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR  
Mr. D.p.singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Awana, AOR  
Ms. Rini Badoni, Adv.  
Mr. Gs Awana, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Nma Law Chambers, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh , AOR

Mr. Pv Dinesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, AOR  
Ms. Anna Oommen, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Nair S, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR  
Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, AOR  
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv.  
M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Rathi, Adv.

M/S. Lawfic, AOR  
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Mr. Sreenath S, Adv.  
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.  
Ms. Maneesha Sunilkumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anandhu S Nair, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. D.K. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vishan, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Rajasthan State Environmental Impact Assessment Authority submitted that he would seek instructions as to whether all the pending applications could be considered by the said Authority instead of constraining the parties to approach this Court with separate applications and hence, some time may be granted.
2. Therefore, list the matters on 26.11.2025 particularly having regard to the fact that this Court has earlier passed an order on 09.10.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)